RECEIVED	1
REal 500-5 (April 2004) AUG - 9 2010	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD	Artesia

FORM APPROVED OM B No 1004-0137

	Expires	March	31,	20
Lease Sena	l No			

If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

NM19848

SOUTH L	NOTICE	=2 AND	REPURIS	OIN	WELLS
of use t	this form t	or propos	sals to drill	or to	re-enter an

NMOCD ARTE abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

7	TCT Inch	an CAIA an	 Managan dian Ma

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side.					7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No		
1 Type of Well Oil Well	Gas Well Other			8 Well Na	me and No		
2 Name of Operator Oxy USA Inc				9 API W	= -		
3a Address 3b Phone No (include area code) 4008 N. Grimes, PMB 269, Hobbs NM 88240 575-397-8210				30 · 0/5 - 36 987 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., Sec 33 T23s R29e NESE				Eddy	or Parish, State		
12 CHECK AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATUR	RE OF NOTICE, F	REPORT, OF	R OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (St Reclamation Recomplete Temporarily A Water Disposal	bandon	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other		
13 Describe Proposed or Complete	ed Operation (clearly state all ne	rtinent details including esti	mated starting date of a	ny proposed we	ork and approximate division thereo		

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLM/BIA Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection)

All Reclamation activities at this site have been completed as per BLM requirements and NOI#10-JA-085W has been satisfied.

of stockpiled topsoil. when you have equip-in the area, stockpiled topsoil should be spread over reclaimed area

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

4 2010

BURZAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)		
Dusty L. Wilson	itle HES Specialist	
Signature de de de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la com	Date 7/27/10)
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL	OR STATE OFFIC	E USE
Approved by	Title	Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any po	erson knowingly and willfu	lly to make to any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anymatter within its jurisdiction

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)

Operator

UNITED STATES

Number	10-JA-085W
Page	of

$\overline{\boxtimes}$	Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70083230000209874045

	Identification
IID	,
Lease	NMNM19848
CA	
Unit	
DA	

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70083230000209874045	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT						IID Lease NMNM19848	
Hand Delivered Received by	NOTICE (NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE					CA Jnit PA	
Bureau of Land Management Office			Oper	ator				
	BAD FIELD OFFIC	Œ			OXY USA	INCORPOR	RATED	
	GREENE STREET SBAD NM 88220		Addr	ess		BOX 50250 ND TX 797		
Telephone 5	75-234-5909		Atter	ntion				
Inspector	AMOS		Attn	Addr	,			
Site Name	Well or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County		State
CYPRESS 33 FEDERAL	. 3H	NESE 33	238	29E	NMP	j 1	EDDY	NM
Site Name	Well or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County		State
THE FOLLOWING VIOLA	TION WAS FOUND BY	BUREAU OF LAN	D MANAGEM	IENT INSPECTO	RS ON THE DA	TE AND AT TI	HE SITE LIS	STED ABOVE
Date	Time	e (24 - hour clock)		Viola	ition		Gravity of	Violation
04/13/2010		06:45		43 CFR 3162. Order 1			MIN	IOR
Corrective Action To	I	Date Corrected		Assessment for I	Noncompliance		Assessment Reference	
•06/13/2010 ·							43 CFR :	3163.1()
IR, rip and seed all disturbe (Remarks continued on follow). When violation is corrected, sign this no	owing page(s).)		x. Contact	Jim Amos @	575-234-590	09 		
Company Representative Title		ialist	Signature	Il whi		///	Date	7-27-10
Company Comments Comple	etest + Re	eady for	- In st	beetion	I. As	· per	dison	x55/81 +
Agreements w	ith Jin	Amos						
			WARNIN	I.C.				
Incidents of Noncompliance correcarlier. Each violation must be coaddress shown above. Please note not comply as noted above under Civil Penalties (43 CFR 3163.2).	rrected within the present that you already may! 'Corrective Action To	neframes begin upor cribed time from re have been assessed Be Completed By"	n receipt of the ceipt of this for noncomp you may ince	nis Notice or 7 bu Notice and report Iliance (see amou ur an additional a	ted to the Burea int under "Asses assessment unde	u of Land Mar ssment for Nor er (43 CFR 316	nagement of ncompliance 63.1) and ma	ffice at the e"). If you do ay also incur
Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal C Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provide notices, affidavits, record, data, of day such violation continues, not to	es that any person who r other written informa	"knowingly or will toon required by thi	lfully" prepar	es, maintains, or	submits, false,	inaccurate, or	misleading:	reports,
		REVIEW A	ND APPI	EAL RIGHT	S			
A person contesting a violation shreceipt of the Incidents of Noncom Interior Board of Lands Appeals, & Management office for further info	ipliance with the appro 301 North Quincy Street	ector review of the I	ncidents of N or (see 43 CF	loncompliance. (R 3165 3) The	This request mu State Director re	eview decision	n may be app	pealed to the
Signature of Bureau of Land Managem						Date		Гіте
James las	Lan .					14-13-	10	11me 06:45

		4-13-10	06:45
FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY		
Assessment	Penalty	Termination	
		•	
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

BLM Remarks, continued

prior to start and if any questions. Submit a Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5) Subsequent Report, one original and 2 copies when completed.